TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		108/27/2013	FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300	
City:	AUSTELL	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30106	
Entity Type:	intity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	CARAUSTAR CUSTOM PACKAGING GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	ountry: GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	Code: 30106		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	CARAUSTAR RECOVERED FIBER GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300	
City:	AUSTELL	
State/Country: GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30106	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0665

900265104

Postal Code:	30106		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	CARAUSTAR, G.P.		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30106		
Entity Type:	General Partnership: SOUTH CAROLINA		
Name:	AUSTELL HOLDING COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30106		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA		
Name:	CARAUSTAR MILL GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	Iress: 5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code: 30106			
Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO			
Name:	SPRAGUE PAPERBOARD, INC.		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City: AUSTELL			
State/Country:	late/Country: GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30106		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT		
Name:	PBL, INC.		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30106		
Entity Type:	pe: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	GYPSUM MGC, INC.		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
	TRADEMARK		

City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30106		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	MCQUEENY GYPSUM COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30106		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	RECCMG, LLC		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30106		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA			
Name:	CAMDEN PAPERBOARD CORPORATION		
Street Address: 5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300			
City: AUSTELL			
State/Country:			
Postal Code: 30106			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	CHICAGO PAPERBOARD CORPORATION		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30106		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		
Name:	HALIFAX PAPER BOARD COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:			
Entity Type:	: CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

Name:	PARAGON PLASTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300	
City:	AUSTELL	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30106	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA		

Name:	CARAUSTAR CUSTOM PACKAGING GROUP (MARYLAND), INC.		
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300		
City:	AUSTELL		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30106		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	777217	SLEEK
Registration Number:	1031428	BRITONE
Registration Number:	1440580	PROTECH
Registration Number:	2082467	ECONOPOUR
Registration Number:	2269147	QUICK GRAB
Registration Number:	2363457	TURF TUBES
Registration Number:	2569625	WHITONE
Registration Number:	2677633	STATONE
Registration Number:	2677688	BLISTONE
Registration Number:	2713125	CARA M
Registration Number:	2838084	KONVA-KORE
Registration Number:	3326683	ES NOW
Registration Number:	3375552	SAFEFACE MR
Registration Number:	3657828	ES NATURAL
Registration Number:	3657832	ES CREAM
Registration Number:	2240217	SHAPE-UP
Registration Number:	1595416	K-SEAL
Registration Number:	1656832	K-WRAP
Registration Number:	1693969	K-SAFE
Registration Number:	2488014	PLASTICS ON DEMAND (POD)
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0668

Registration Number:	2484511	
Registration Number:	2484512	CARAUSTAR
Registration Number:	2484548	CARAUSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-38893
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	08/30/2013

Total Attachments: 6 source=38895#page1.tif source=38895#page2.tif source=38895#page3.tif source=38895#page4.tif source=38895#page5.tif source=38895#page6.tif

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

- CARAUSTAR CUSTOM PACKAGING GROUP, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Delaware Corporation
- CARAUSTAR RECOVERED FIBER GROUP, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Delaware Corporation
- CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP, INC, 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Delaware Corporation
- CARAUSTAR, G.P. 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a South Carolina General Partnership
- AUSTELL HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Georgia Limited Liability Company
- CARAUSTAR MILL GROUP, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, an Ohio Corporation
- SPRAGUE PAPERBOARD, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Connecticut Corporation
- PBL, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106 a Delaware Corporation
- GYPSUM MGC, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Delaware Corporation
- MCQUEENY GYPSUM COMPANY, LLC, 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Delaware Corporation
- RECCMG, LLC, 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Georgia Limited Liability Company
- CAMDEN PAPERBOARD CORPORATION, 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a New Jersey Corporation
- CHICAGO PAPERBOARD CORPORATION, 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, an Illinois Corporation
- HALIFAX PAPER BOARD COMPANY, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a North Carolina Corporation
- PARAGON PLASTICS, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a South Carolina Corporation
- CARAUSTAR CUSTOM PACKAGING GROUP (MARYLAND), INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Maryland Corporation

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST dated as of August 27, 2013 (this "*Release*"), is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association (successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as assignee (in such capacity, the "*Assignee*").

- A. Reference is made to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2009 (the "Existing Security Agreement"), among Caraustar Industries, Inc. and the Subsidiaries listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Assignors") and Wilmington Trust FSB, as Assignee.
- B. Pursuant to the Existing Security Agreement, the Assignors granted to the Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignee in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule II hereto (the "*Trademarks*"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office as of August 24, 2009, at Reel/Frame 004051/0738.
- C. The Assignors have informed the Assignee of their desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Assignee in and to the Trademarks granted pursuant to the Existing Security Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby (i) releases all right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) of the Assignee in and to the Trademarks and (ii) reassigns all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to the Assignors.

The Assignee agrees to perform all further acts and execute and deliver, at the Assignors' expense, all further documents and/or instruments that may be necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release. Any such performance of acts by the Assignee, and any execution and delivery of documents or instruments, including this Release, shall be without recourse to, or representation or warranty by, the Assignee.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE ASSIGNEE'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

[[3418964]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as Assignee,

by

Name: Title:

loseph P O'Donnell Vice President

Schedule I

<u>Assignors</u>				
Caraustar Industries, Inc.				
Caraustar Custom Packaging Group, Inc.				
Caraustar Recovered Fiber Group, Inc.				
Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.				
Caraustar, G.P.				
Austell Holding Company, LLC				
Caraustar Mill Group, Inc.				
Sprague Paperboard, Inc.				
PBL Inc.				
Gypsum MGC, Inc.				
McQueeney Gypsum Company				
Federal Transport, Inc.				
McQueeny Gypsum Company, LLC				
RECCMG, LLC				
Camden Paperboard Corporation				
Chicago Paperboard Corporation				
Halifax Paper Board Company, Inc.				
Paragon Plastics, Inc.				
Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.				

Schedule II

I. TRADEMARKS

App./ Reg. No.	Mark	Assignor	Country
777,217	Sleek	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
1,031,428	Britone	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
1,440,580	Protech	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
2,082,467	Econopour	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
2,269,147	Quick Grab	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
2,363,457	TUlfTubes	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
2,569,625	Whitone	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
2,677,633	Statone	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
2,677,688	Blistone	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
2,713,125	CaraM	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
2,838,084	Konva-Kore	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
3,326,683	ESNow	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
3,375,552	Safeface MR	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
3,657,828	ES Natural	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
3,657,832	ES Cream	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	U.S.
2,240,217	Shape Up	Caraustar Custom Packaging	U.S.
		Group (Maryland), Inc.	
1,595,416	K-Seal	Caraustar Industrial and	U.S.
		Consumer Products Group, Inc.	
1,656,832	K-Wrap	Caraustar Industrial and	U.S.
		Consumer Products Group, Inc.	
1,693,969	K-Safe	Caraustar Industrial and	U.S.
		Consumer Products Group, Inc.	
2,488,014	Plastics on Demand (POD)	Caraustar Industrial and	U.S.
		Consumer Products Group, Inc.	
2,484,511	Star Design (Caraustar)	Caraustar G.P.	U.S.
2,484,512	Caraustar & Design	Caruastar G.P.	U.S.
2,484,548	Caraustar	Caraustar G.P.	U.S.

[[NYCORP:3418964v2:3145B: 07/23/2013--10:33 AM]]

RECORDED: 08/30/2013